New Jersey Community Colleges 
Presidents & Assistants 


	 College
	President
	Assistant(s)

	Atlantic Cape Community College
5100  Black Horse Pike
Mays Landing, NJ  08330
Main: 609 343 4900 or 609-625-1111
	Dr. Barbara Gaba, President (2017)
bgaba@atlantic.edu
Office:  609 343 4901
Cell: 609 402 2571
	Rosemary Reidy - rreidy@atlantic.edu
Gracellen Etherton – getherto@atlantic.edu
609 343 5671
Jean McAlister – mcaliste@atlantic.edu
609 343 4901

	Bergen Community College
400 Paramus Road 
Paramus, NJ  07652
Main:  201 447 7100
	Dr. Eric M. Friedman, President (2021)
efriedman@bergen.edu 
Office:  201 612 5353
Cell: 201 466 1261
	Carol Clarke – cclarke@bergen.edu 
201 447 7237
Maria Ferrara – mferrara@bergen.edu 
201 447 7236
[bookmark: _Hlk108533294]Christine Hill – chill1@bergen.edu 
201 447 7237 

	Brookdale Community College 
765 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ  07738
Main:  732 224 2345
	Dr. David Stout,  President (2018)
dstout@brookdalecc.edu
Office:  732 224 2204
Cell:  732 543 5130
	Cynthia Gruskos – cgruskos@brookdalecc.edu 
732 224 2204


	Camden County College
College Drive
P.O. Box 200
Blackwood, NJ  08012
Main:  856 227 7200
	Dr. Lovell Pugh-Bassett,  President (2022)
lpughbassett@camdencc.edu 
Office:  856-374 4937 or 4938
Cell: 856 298-8654
	Leeann Rinaldi – lrinaldi@camdencc.edu 
856 374 4937
Jennifer Craig -  jcraig@camdencc.edu
(856) 374-4938


	Essex County College
303 University Avenue
Newark, NJ  07102
Main:  973 877 3000
	Dr. Augustine Boakye, President (2021)
aboakye@essex.edu
Office:  973 877 4462
Cell: 609-356-4948
	Jonell Congleton – jcongleton@essex.edu 
973 877 3068
Taniel Moore - tmoore37@essex.edu
Shalia Story –  sstory@essex.edu 
973 877 4462 or 973 877 3435

	Hudson County Community College
70 Sip Avenue, 4th Floor
Jersey City, NJ  07306
Main:  201 714 7100
	Dr. Christopher M. Reber, President (2019)
creber@hccc.edu
Office:  201 360 4040 (Direct Line)
Cell:  201 626 0055
	Alexa Riano – ariano@hccc.edu
201 360 4022
Janet Chavez – jchavez@hccc.edu
201 360 4003

	Mercer County Community College
1200 Old Trenton Road
West Windsor, NJ  08550
Main:  609 586 4800
	Dr. Deborah Preston,  President (2022)
prestond@mccc.edu
Office:  609 570 3613
Cell: 240 581 0468
	Lynnette McCarthy - mccarthl@mccc.edu
609 570 3613


	Middlesex College
2600 Woodbridge Avenue
P.O. Box 3050
Edison, NJ  08818‑3050
Main:  732 548 6000
	Dr. Mark McCormick, President (2019)
mmccormick@middlesexcc.edu
Office:  732 906 2517
Cell: 610 731 9770
	Bernadette Roa – broa@middlesexcc.edu
732 906 7700


	Morris, County College of
214 Center Grove Road
Randolph, NJ  07869-2086
Main:  973 328 5000
	Dr. Anthony J. Iacono, President (2016)
tiacono@ccm.edu
Office:  973 328 5031
Cell: 973 580 5932
	Denise Bell – dbell@ccm.edu 
973 328 5029
Joanne Hugues – jhugues@ccm.edu
973-328-5030

	Ocean County College
College Drive, P. O. 2001
Toms River, NJ  08754-2001
Main:  732 255 0400
	Dr. Jon H. Larson, President (2000)
jlarson@ocean.edu
Office:  732 255 0330
Cell:  732 674 0929
	Connie Bello – cbello@ocean.edu 
732 255 0400  x 2079
Jodi Heitmann – jheitmann@ocean.edu 
732 255 0400 x 2030
Dorothy LaPosa – dlaposa@ocean.edu 
732 255 0400 x 2077

	Passaic County Community College
One College Boulevard
Paterson, NJ  07505
Main:  973 684 6800
	Dr. Steven M. Rose, President (1996)
srose@pccc.edu
Office:  973 684 5901
Cell:  201 321 3711
	Evelyn DeFeis – edefeis@pccc.edu 
973 684 5900





	College
	President
	Assistant(s)

	Raritan Valley Community College
118 Lamington Road
Branchburg, NJ 08876
Main:  908 526 1200
	Dr. Michael J. McDonough, President (2014) 
michael.mcdonough@raritanval.edu
Office:  908 526 1200 x 8870
Cell: 908 801 0079
	Sheri Pontarollo–sheri.pontarollo@raritanval.edu 
908 526 1200 x 8215


	Rowan College at Burlington County
Votta Hall
900 College Circle
Mt. Laurel, NJ   08054
Main:  856-222-9311
	Dr. Michael A. Cioce, President (2018)
mcioce@rcbc.edu
Office:  856 222 9311, x2524
Cell: 215 900 3032
	Leidalis Cardona lcardona@rcbc.edu 
Ashley Pezzolla apezzolla@rcbc.edu 
(Interim until Executive Assistant is hired)
856-291-4102 

	Rowan College of South Jersey
Gloucester Campus
1400 Tanyard Road
Sewell, NJ  08080
Main:  856 468 5000
	Dr. Frederick Keating, President (2012)
fkeating@rcsj.edu 
Office:  856 415 2100
Cell:  856 229 1450
	Meg Resue – mresue@rcsj.edu
856-415-2101



	Salem Community College
460 Hollywood Avenue
Carneys Point, NJ  08069
Main:  856 299 2100
	Dr. Michael R. Gorman, President (2015)
mgorman@salemcc.edu
Office:  856 351 2601
Cell:  609 922 7151
	Maria Fantini – mfantini@salemcc.edu 
856 351 2601


	Sussex County Community College 
One College Hill Road
Newton, NJ  07860
Main:  973 300 2100
	Dr. Jon H. Connolly, President (2015)
jconnolly@sussex.edu
Office:  973 300 2120
Cell: 973 222 0903

	Melissa DeJoseph – mdejoseph@sussex.edu
973-300-2124

Wendy Fullem – wfullem@sussex.edu 
973 300 2120 or 2122


	Union College
1033 Springfield Avenue
Cranford, NJ  07016
Main:  908 709 7000
	Dr. Margaret M. McMenamin, President
(2010)
mcmenamin@ucc.edu
Office:  908 709 7100
Cell:  908 216 3691
	Susan Matika – matika@ucc.edu  
908 709 7548


	Warren County Community College 
475 Route 57 West 
Washington, NJ  07882
Main:  908 835 9222
	Dr. William J. Austin, President (2003)
will@warren.edu
Office:  908 689 7618
Cell:  908 268 7450
	Genevieve “Jean” Vasko – vasko@warren.edu
908 689 7618 


	
	
	

	
Listservs
	
njccpres@njccc.atlantic.edu
	
njccasst@njccc.atlantic.edu 

	
New Jersey Council of County Colleges
330 West State Street
Trenton, NJ  08618
Main:  609 392 3434
	
Dr. Aaron R. Fichtner, President (2018)
afichtner@njccc.org
Office:  609 392 3434 ext 101
Cell:  609 306 1276
	
NJCCC/Center/Consortium Staff Directory
https://www.njccc.org/staff-directory  


[bookmark: _GoBack]
New Jersey Council of County Colleges	Page 1 of 2
Revised: December 19, 2022
